## MEETING NOTICE

## MUNICIPAL OFFICERS ELECTORAL BOARD

The Village of Hoffman Estates Municipal Officers Electoral Board will meet at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, December 9, 2014 in the Council Chambers at the Village Hall, 1900 Hassell Road, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60169 for the purpose of convening a hearing on the objections filed by Andrew Narwocki to the nominating petition of Prajesh Patel as candidate for election to the office of Trustee for the Village of Hoffman Estates.

Village of Hoffman Estates Electoral Board Bev Romanoff, Village Clerk

December 5, 2014